
**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—
ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER,
Governor of California; State of California,

Petitioners,

v.

RINCON BAND OF LUISENO MISSION
INDIANS of the Rincon Reservation, aka RINCON
SAN LUISENO BAND OF MISSION INDIANS,
aka RINCON BAND OF LUISENO INDIANS,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
PETITIONERS' BRIEF IN REPLY
—◆—

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of California
MANUEL MEDEIROS
Solicitor General of California
SARA J. DRAKE
Senior Assistant Attorney General
MARC A. LEFORESTIER*
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
1300 I St., Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 95818
(916) 322-5452
Marc.LeForestier@doj.ca.gov

**Counsel of Record*

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. The petition presents questions of national importance	1
A. The state’s waiver of eleventh amendment immunity does not limit the national importance of this case	1
B. The state’s constitutional amendment granting exclusive gaming rights to Indian tribes does not limit the national importance of this case	2
II. Conclusion	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Artichoke Joe’s California Grand Casino v. Norton</i> , 353 F.3d 712 (9th Cir. 2003).....	3, 4
<i>Hotel Employees and Restaurant Employees Int’l Union v. Davis</i> , 21 Cal.4th 585 (1999).....	3
<i>Rumsey Indian Rancheria of Wintun Indians v. Wilson</i> , 64 F.3d 1250 (9th Cir. 1994)	3
STATUTES	
25 United States Code	
§ 2710(d)(1)(B).....	3
§ 2710(d)(8).....	2
